READ AND SAVE THIS INSTRUCTIONS FOR FUTURE USE

(O

INbac002_US_CA

84C-242V01




WARNING:
1. A3 person assembly is required for this tent.

2. Please take appropriate actions as heavy rain, wind and snow
can damage the tent. If necessary please disassemble and store
for later use.

3. In snowy conditions please do not allow the thickness of the
snow to be more than 5cm on the roof, this should be cleared as
soon as possible for your safety.

AVERTISSEMENT:
1. Cette tente nécessitera 3 personnes pour son assemblage.

2. Veuillez prendre les mesures appropriées dans la mesure ou les
fortes pluies, le vent et la neige peuvent endommager la tente.
Sinécessaire, veuillez la démonter et la ranger pour une
utilisation ultérieure.

3. En cas de neige, ne laissez pas la neige dépasser 5cm
d'épaisseur sur le toit, et dégagez-la des que possible pour votre
sécurité.




Description/Description Sketch/Dessin QTY/QtE
A1 Post A1/Mat A1 iy 2 pcs
A2 Post A2/Mat A2 —0 2 pcs
Cross Beam B1
B1 | /poutre transversale B1 = » 2 pCs
Cross Beam B2
B2 | /Poutre transversale B2 i g 2 pcs
Cross Beam C1 2
C1 /Poutre transversale C1 N ) pPCS
Cross Beam C2
C2 | /poutre transversale C2 — 2 pcs
Roof Tube
D /Tube de toit “ 12 pcs
Pulling Rod E1
E1 /Barre de traction E1 = 2 pCs
Pulling Rod E2
E2 /Barre de traction E2 = 2 pcs
F Guide Tube _
/Tube de guidage 4 pcs
Bracket W/
G /Equerre \‘% 8 pcs
Corner Support H1 [
H1 /Support d'angle H1 4 pcs
Corner Support H2 e\
H2 /Supportd'angle H2 4 pcs
Connector J —
J /Connecteur J 4 pCS
Connector K S\
K /Connecteur K 6 pcs
Bracket M T—0)
M [Ferrure M @ 4 pcs
Bracket N
N /Ferrure N =/ 4 pcs
0 Post Decoration O
/Garniture de mat O 4 pcCs
Post Decoration R
R /Garniture de mat R 4 PCS
Post Hoof 25
S /Socle de mat < ﬂﬁ’cﬂ 4 pcs
Shade Fabric
P /Tissu d'ombrage Q 2 pcs




Description/Description Sketch/Dessin QTY/QtE
AA | Boulon/Bolt (M6x12) (= 104 pcs
BB | Boulon/ Bolt (M6x35) @(@:O 8 pcs
CC | Boulon/Bolt (M6x55) C— 12 pcs
DD | Boulon/ Bolt (M6x75) @(@:@ 8 pcs
EE | Allen Key/CiéAllen ﬁ 2 pcs
FF Anchor /Ancrage — 8 pcs

Bl Fig. 1 B2
AR - : § 1/
Fig.1a Fig. 1b

B1/C1 J

P
B2/C2 NS

AA
Cl Fig. 1 2
A I o\
v } Bl x2pcs | € ¥=7 B2 x2pcs
T= ) Cl x2pcs = — C2 x 2pcs

J x4pcs @(@:@ AA x 16pcs




Al
A2

)

-y Al x2pcs | & Y A2 x 2pcs

R x 4pcs (2> S x4pcs

AA x 16pcs




N x 4pcs

: 3

DD x 8pcs

O x4pcs

BB x 8pcs




4

A2

Fig. 7

Fig. 6

H1/H2

H2 x 4pcs

AA x 24pcs

H1 x4pcs

FF x 8pcs




K x 6pcs

—

CCx 12pcs

({ —

Fig. 9

CC

D x12pcs

AA x 24pcs




Al/A2

Fig. 10b

G x 8pcs

F x 4pcs

AA x16pcs




Fig. 11

()

El & E2

El x 2pcs E2 x 2pcs
c"@ﬁ M x 4pcs Q P x 2pcs
@(@:@ AA x 8pcs




Fig. 13

S~

El

CLIC/(!

E2







	页 1
	页 2
	页 3
	页 4
	页 5
	页 6
	页 7
	页 8
	页 9
	页 10
	页 11
	页 12

